Hunts Point Parcel D Site (Bronx) (English y Español) - NYSDEC Invites Public Comment About Proposed Site Cleanup

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
DEC Delivers - Information to keep you connected and informed from the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation
Share or view as a web page || Update preferences or unsubscribe

NYSDEC Invites Public Comment About Proposal to Address Contamination at Brownfield Site on Food Center Dr., Bronx

Nota: Una versión en español de esta hoja informativa también se adjunta.

These links open a fact sheet (English y Español) that invites the public to comment on a proposed remedy to address contamination related to the Hunts Point Parcel D, site ID #C203100 (Bronx) within New York's Brownfield Cleanup Program:

English: http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c203100cupropeng.pdf
Español: http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c203100cupropesp.pdf

NYSDEC is accepting public comments about the proposal through August 19, 2019. Please see fact sheet for details about the proposal and how to comment.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.